

Mayor John W. Minto City Council Ronn Hall Laura Koval Rob McNelis Dustin Trotter

February 13, 2025 iRFB #24/25-20084

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

RE: INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT PAD AT FIRE STATION #20

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This is <u>Addendum No. 1</u> to the City of Santee Informal Request for Bids (iRFB) for *Installation of Asphalt Pad at Fire Station #20* dated January 30, 2025. This Addendum forms an essential part of the Contract Documents by revising the specifications with the following additional information (questions and answers), <u>scheduling a non-mandatory Pre-bid Meeting</u>, establishing a second opportunity to submit questions, and <u>change the BID DUE DATE</u>.

- □ Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the 1st page of the Bid Forms..or.. Page 10 of the Bid Forms
- □ *Revised Bid Form PAGE 12 is attached and MUST BE SUBMITTED with your bid in place of the original version, or your bid may not be considered

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - GENERAL

1. Question: Is a California Contractor's License Type A acceptable for this bid?

Answer: YES – a current CSLB Type A or C-12 are acceptable for submitting a bid.

2. **Question:** Request a pre-bid walk of job site.

Answer: YES – it is scheduled for Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at 2:00 PM

Meet at the front of the Operations Center, 9534 Via Zapador, Santee, CA 92071

CHANGES / ADDITIONS / DELETIONS

4. Addition: Non-Mandatory PRE-BID MEETING

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2025

2:00PM at Santee Operations Center,9534 Via Zapador, Santee, CA 92071

Addition: QUESTIONS DUE – second opportunity to submit questions:

Friday, February 21, 2025, no later than 4:00 PM to jsherar@cityofsanteeca.gov or 619-258-4100 x212

CHANGE: <u>REVISED BID SCHEDULE</u> page 12 is attached & MUST BE SUBMITTED with your
bid in place of the original version

Continued next page -





** BID DUE DATE CHANGE **

7. CHANGE: REQUEST FOR BIDS Page 1

FROM: The City of Santee ("City") invites sealed bids for INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT PAD AT FIRE STATION (FS) #20 DUE in the Office of the City Clerk located at 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Building 3, Santee, CA 92071 by 11:00 A.M. on Thursday, February 20, 2025

TO: The City of Santee ("City") invites sealed bids for INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT PAD AT FIRE STATION (FS) #20 DUE in the Office of the City Clerk located at 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Building 3, Santee, CA 92071 at 3:00 P.M. on Thursday, February 27, 2025

ATTACHMENT: Updated REVISED BID SCHEDULE Page 12 (must be submitted with bid)

Signed,

Jan Sherar, Procurement Specialist Finance Department

c. Deputy Fire Chief, Harley Wallace Principal Civil Engineer, Steve Miller Public Services Manager, Sam Rensberry



BASE BID: \$

REVISED BID SCHEDULE

(MUST be submitted with BID)

INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT PAD AT FS#20 INFORMAL RFB #24/25-20084

In accordance with the City's Notice Inviting Informal Bids, the undersigned hereby purposes and agrees that on award by the City of Santee in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents, to execute the Agreement, with necessary bonds when required, to furnish and install any and all transportation, materials, equipment, tools, excavation, utilities, sheeting, shoring, bracing and supports, plant and other facilities, and all management, superintendence, permits, labor and services for **INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT PAD AT FS#20, INFORMAL RFB #24/25-20084,** in accordance with the Contract Documents therefore adopted and on file with the City of Santee, within the time hereinafter set forth and at the price or prices set forth in this Bid as follows:

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
Install 40'x45', 3" thick Asphalt Concrete Pad with 6" Aggregate Base	1	LS	\$	\$

BASE BID (in words)
In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the extended price set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail and, shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the extended amount column, then the amount set forth in the extended amount column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. Final payment shall be determined by the City from measured quantities of work performed based upon the unit price.
Bid amount of each bid item must be filled in and completed in ink.
In the event of a conflict between the numbers given in figures and in words, the words shall control.
Signature of Bidder:
Signer's Name (printed):
Company Name (printed):